In Words

10 (10.1) Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or 

without connecting plate,including cutting, hoisting, fixing in 

position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer 

all complete . 

1000.00 CKG 75.45 18 75450.00 89031.00 INR  Eighty Nine Thousand  &Thirty One  Only

20 D044-10.1A_Steel Fabrication Single section_(D044-

10.1A)_(10)Steel(10.1)_Structural steel work in single 

section, fixed with or without connecting plate,including 

cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat 

of approved steel primer all complete . Steel 

structural(10.1A)material will be issued free of cost from 

BHEL @ stores.

1000.00 KG 20.18 18 20180.00 23812.40
INR  Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & 

Twelve  and Paise Forty Only

30 (10.2) Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built 

up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, 

hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of 

approved steel primer all complete. 

1000.00 CKG 89.22 18 89220.00 105279.60
INR  One Lakh Five Thousand Two Hundred & 

Seventy Nine  and Paise Sixty Only

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed

[...]

or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, 

including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a 

priming coat of approved steel primer all 

complete(10.2A)material will be issued free of cost from 

BHEL @ stores.

15000.00 KG 29.18 18 437700.00 516486.00
INR  Five Lakh Sixteen Thousand Four 

Hundred & Eighty Six  Only

50 (13.61) Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved 

brand and manufacture to give an even shade :      (13.61.1) 

Two or more coats on new work. 100.00 M2 106.58 18 10658.00 12576.44
INR  Twelve Thousand Five Hundred & 

Seventy Six  and Paise Forty Four Only

60 D049-13.61.1_Synth-Enamel-Paint-2coats_(D049-

13.61.1)_(13)Finishing(13.61.1)_Painting with synthetic 

enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an 

even shade : (13.61.1) Two or more coats on new 

work.(13.61.1A)Applicable for fabricated structural steel 

works. Painting Co-efficient for fabricated structural will be 

taken as 22.19Sqm/MT.

10.00 MT 2222.17 18 22221.70 26221.61
INR  Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred & 

Twenty One  and Paise Sixty One Only

70 (13.62) Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved 

brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even 

shade:     (13.62.1) Two or more coats on new work over an 

under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved 

brand and manufacture. 

20.00 M2 155.33 18 3106.60 3665.79
INR  Three Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty 

Five  and Paise Seventy Nine Only

80 D050-13.62.1_Synth-Enamel-Paint-2coats_(D050-

13.62.1)_(13)Finishing(13.62.1)_Painting with synthetic 

enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required 

colour to give an even shade:     (13.62.1) Two or more coats

[...]

on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with 

ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture. 

(13.62.1A)Applicable for fabricated structural steel works. 

Painting Co-efficient for fabricated structural will be taken as 

22.19Sqm/MT.

15.00 MT 3238.67 18 48580.05 57324.46
INR  Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred 

& Twenty Four  and Paise Forty Six Only

90 (13.63) Painting with aluminium paint of approved brand and 

manufacture to give an even shade .      (13.63.1) Two or 

more coats on new work 40.00 M2 98.42 18 3936.80 4645.42
INR  Four Thousand Six Hundred & Forty 

Five  and Paise Forty Two Only

100 D051-13.63.1_Synth-Enamel-Paint-2coats-new work_(D051-

13.63.1)_(13)Finishing(13.63.1)_(13.63) Painting with 

aluminium paint of approved brand and manufacture to give 

an even shade .      (13.63.1) Two or more coats on new 

work (13.63.1A)Applicable for fabricated structural steel 

works. Painting Co-efficient for fabricated structural will be 

taken as 22.19Sqm/MT.

2.00 MT 2052.14 18 4104.28 4843.05
INR  Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty 

Three  and Paise Five Only

110 (13.99) Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved 

brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even 

shade :  (13.99.1) One or more coats on old work. 25.00 M2 70.10 18 1752.50 2067.95
INR  Two Thousand  &Sixty Seven  and